PUSHFOR INVESTMENTS INC.

CSE: PUSH FFT: 713

For Immediate Release

PUSHFOR ANNOUNCES REPRESENTATION ON BOARD OF PUSHFOR LIMITED

Delta, B.C. – December 13, 2019 – Pushfor Investments Inc. ("**Pushfor**" or the "**Company**") (CSE: PUSH) (FFT: 713) is pleased to announce that Carmelo Bisognano, one of its independent board members, has been appointed to the board of directors of its UK-based cybersecurity company Pushfor Limited ("Pushfor Ltd"), effective December 3, 2019.

Pushfor Ltd has two existing board members (1 x Exec and 1 x non-Exec), Mr. Bisognano will be the third Director (non-Exec), resulting in a 33.33% influence on Pushfor Ltd.

As of the date hereof, the Company owns 617,063 ordinary shares of Pushfor Ltd (the "Shares"). The shares carry the right to vote. The Articles of Association of Pushfor Ltd state that it may not issue shares without the approval of its shareholders, including any rights issue offerings or other capital raising activities. The ordinary shares carry rights to receive dividends when declared by Pushfor Ltd and standard rights to participate in any payout resulting from insolvency.

Pushfor Ltd is the proprietor of a U.S. patented platform for highly secure and tightly controlled content sharing and instant messaging, designed for enterprises, that allows users to have immediate and easy access, and to interactively engage with content by instant chat messaging, anytime, anywhere from their preferred device. Pushfor Ltd has commercialized this technology and is currently continuing the development of its products while working towards capturing a bigger share of the market. The Company is the single largest shareholder of Pushfor Ltd.

For more information, please contact:

Aram Ayrapetian CEO and Director 604 357 4730

Notice regarding Forward Looking Statements: This news release may contain forward-looking statements. The use of any of the words "anticipate", "continue", "estimate", "expect", "may", "will", "project", "should", "believe" and similar expressions are intended to identify forward-looking statements. Although the Company believes that the expectations and assumptions on which the forward-looking statements are based are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking statements because the Company can give no assurance that they will prove to be correct. This news release includes forward-looking statements in respect to assumptions of successful completion of a change of name. Since forward-looking statements address future events and conditions, by their very nature they involve inherent risks and uncertainties, these statements speak only as of the date of this news release. The Company disclaims any obligation to update forward looking information contained herein, except to the extent required by law.